
 

 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/IQ/11-68/23/24. 

DESCRIPTION : Supply, encoding and delivery of gate remote controls  

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 



 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
                                             Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
       

                                      
 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Outokelo Investment cc N$8,395.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 MKP Electrical N$7,015.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3 CSS Tactical Solutions 

Namibia cc 

N$ 9,991.20 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/IQ/11-69/23/24 

DESCRIPTION : Supply of refreshments for committee meetings  

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 



 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha      
     Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 

                                      
 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Peneya Investment 

cc 

N$ 37,653.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Power Investments 

Namibia 

N$ 52,681.50 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-44/23/24 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of cleaning material for the Institution 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
     Mrs Helena Shimwooshili    

                                      
 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Glory HAH Business Enterprise  cc N$ 122,094.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Taurus Maintenance Products 

Namibia (PTY) Ltd 

N$ 115,014.27 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3 Inkned Investments cc N$ 95,778.10 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4 Hoandi Consultants cc N$ 139,736.50 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5 ELS Trading cc N$ 71,634.90 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6 Star Comets Trading cc N$ 102,690.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

7 Akulyanga Trading cc N$ 192,785.82 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

8 AB Solute Cleaning Solutions cc N$ 146,391.10 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

9 Kayakez Investment cc N$ 109,714.60 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

10 Ded marketing cc N$ 65,264.14 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

11 Gwakathimbi Trading cc N$ 124,320.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

12 Jesaya Steel Manufacturing and 

Engineering cc 

N$ 141,531.44 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

13 Paskanova Investment cc N$ 115,787.91 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

14 Investburg Investments cc N$ 142,096.30 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

15 Central Commerce Group cc N$ 137,322.39 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

16 Tesla Cleaning Supply cc N$ 108,113.66 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 



17 TE-LITE Trading cc N$ 124,589.27 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

18 ESH Trading cc N$ 144,564.20 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

19 Domingo’s Cleaning Services cc N$ 91,215.89 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

20 Naneyo Investments cc N$ 128,732.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

21 Wealthnet Investments cc N$ 119,133.85 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

22 EN Scale Investment cc N$ 130,142.64 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

23 Shatzenweg Investment cc N$ 159,188.60 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

24 Ekwakuti Trading cc N$ 134,043.98 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

25 Destiny Planner Investments cc N$ 95,358.78 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

26 Melpo Investment cc N$ 83,955.20 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

27 TMU Supply and delivery services 

(PTY) Ltd 

N$ 102,968.70 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

28 Amtshila Investment cc N$ 186,332.20 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

29 Landuliiko Investment cc N$ 301,943.42 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

30 HB supply chain Investment cc N$ 100,991.67 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

31 VW business development cc N$ 95,870.31 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

32 Tulitech Investment cc N$ 126,021.60 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

33 Green Global Services N$ 131,028.24 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

34 Longos Trading cc N$ 78,631.40 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

35 Gee and Sons Trading cc N$ 125,929.60 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

36 Deluxe Cleaning Services cc N$ 187,472.31 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

37 Nolvety Trading cc N$ 183,077.48 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

38 MVM Investment cc N$ 179,871.50 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

38 Nambi Office Supplies cc N$146,966.33 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

40 OHMSS Safety Group N$215,390.88 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-46/23/24. 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of new Television sets for the chairperson 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
                                             Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
 
           

                                      
 
Bidder present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Home Corp  N$ 12,291.40 No Completed Attached Attached Attached complete 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-47/23/24 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of photocopy paper for the Institution 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 



 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
                  Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
     

                                 
 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Ninety Three Investment N$ 49,895.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Destiny planners Investments 

cc 

N$ 42,849.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3 Ningenivali Investment cc N$ 55,000.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4 Omani Investment cc N$ 49,980.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5 Mumba Trading  N$ 51,750.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6 Ruu Investments N$ 48,000.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

7 Waltons Namibia (PTY) Ltd N$ 39,250.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

8 Kayakez Investment cc N$ 46,000.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

9 Blue Sky Technologies cc N$ 44,850.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

10 Investburg Investments cc N$ 44,275.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

11 TE-Lite trading cc N$ 37,500.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

12 TMU supply and delivery 

services 

N$ 37,495.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

13 Performance Development 

Centre cc 

N$ 42,750.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 



 

 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-49/23/24. 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and Delivery of cartridges for the Institution 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 



 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

     Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
     Mrs Helena Shimwooshili    

                                  
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Schoemans Office Solutions N$ 87,152.37 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 G-Tech Office Equipment N$ 97,981.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3  D and G Trading Enterprise 

cc 

N$ 89,990.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4 TMU Supply and delivery 

services (PTY) Ltd 

N$ 107,673.49 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5 Ningenivali Investment cc N$ 119,312.77 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6 Naneyo Investment cc N$ 114,125.25 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

7 Waltons Namibia (PTY) Ltd N$ 97,057.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

8 Namib Office Supplies cc N$ 101,969.76 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

9 Destiny  Planners 

Investments cc 

N$ 118,912.59 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 



 

 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-51/23/24 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of corporate uniform for the Institution 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 



 

 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

                                             Ms. Lea Shigwedha 
     Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
   

 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Effective Media Group cc N$ 224,940.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Imagemakers Corporate wear 

Namibia (PTY) Ltd 

N$ 248,055.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3 Dinapama Manufacturing and 

supplies cc 

N$ 159,789.30 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4 Destiny Planners Investments cc N$ 333,722.64 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5 Beacon Promotions N$ 354,088.54 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6 OHMSS Safety Group cc N$ 555,802.72 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-52/23/24 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of Operational goods for the National council’s wellness committee 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

  Ms Lea Shigwedha 
  Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
 

 
Bidders present : None 

The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Ombawe Conference 

World cc 

N$ 85,707.00 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Waveland Investment 

Group cc 

N$ 83,248.14 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) as amended, at a bid opening 

session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence 

of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the 

record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-53/23/24. 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery of Stationery for the Institution 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 February 2024 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING DATE : 21 February 2024 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015, as amended, at a bid 

opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, the presence or absence of any bid security, if 

required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Valentine Awala 

  Ms Lea Shigwedha 
  Mrs Helena Shimwooshili 
 

Bidders present : None 
The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discount 

/alternative 

offered 

Bid 

securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1 Gee and Sons Trading cc N$ 14,920.10 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2 Frontline Officer Supplies cc N$ 15,875.62 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3. Destiny Planners Investments 

cc  

N$ 26,646.58 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4 Omani Investment cc N$ 27,224.93 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5 Naneyo Investment cc N$ 31,512.58 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6 TMU supply and delivery N$ 32,765.82 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

7 Ruu Investment cc N$ 38,591.93 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


